GD350A-S book-type general VFD
About us  ............................................   01
Product features  ...............................   02
Product application  ..........................   12
Wiring diagram ..................................   13
Technical parameters  .......................   14
Model selection  .................................   16
Reactor and filter model selection .....  18

Optional external fi lters can be used to meet the IEC61800-3 C2 requirements.
Model Description
Model designation code
GD 3 5 0 A ‒ 011G/015P ‒ 4  ‒  B ‒ L3 ‒ S
Field Symbol Name Example
Product series
abbreviation ① Product series
abbreviation GD350A: Goodrive350A series VFD
Rated power ② Power range + load
type
015: 15kW
G: Constant torque load
P: Variable torque load
Voltage class ③ Voltage class 4 ：AC 3PH 380V（-15%）~440V（+10%）
Rated voltage：380V
Braking unit ④ Braking unit
confi guration
B: Built-in braking unit
Note:
• The braking unit has been built in the 037G/045P and lower
VFD models as a standard confi guration. Therefore, this fi eld
is omitted.
• The built-in braking unit is optional for 045G/055P‒
110G/132P models. �-B� is added for the models with built-
in braking unit.
Reactor ⑤ Reactor confi guration Empty: Without output reactors
L3: With built-in output reactor (Customized)
Product version ⑥ Product version Default: Standard version
S: Book-type design
① ② ④③ ⑤ ⑥
Note:
• The 037G/045P and lower models carry built-in braking units, the 045G/055P‒110G/132P (inclusive) models can be confi gured with optional built-in braking units, and the
132G/160P and higher models can be confi gured with external braking units.
• The 018G/022P‒450G/500P (inclusive) models carry built-in DC reactors, and the 185G/200P and higher models supports built-in output reactors (customization required).
15
VFD model
Heavy overload application Light overload application Full load
power
dissipation
(W)
Air
volume
(m3/h)
Weight
(kg)
Output
power
(kW)
Input
current
(A)
Output
current
(A)
Output
power
(kW)
Input
current
(A)
Output
current
(A)
GD350A-7R5G/011P-4-S 7.5 25 18.5 11 30 23 338 56.29 3
GD350A-011G/015P-4-S 11 32 25 15 40 32 511
149.14 6
GD350A-015G/018P-4-S 15 40 32 18.5 45 38 525
GD350A-018G/022P-4-S 18.5 45 38 22 51 45 589
170.36 8.5
GD350A-022G/030P-4-S 22 51 45 30 64 60 745
GD350A-030G/037P-4-S 30 64 60 37 80 75 959
340.79 16
GD350A-037G/045P-4-S 37 80 75 45 98 92 1126

Accessories
Applicable models
Ordering code of
fl ange mounting
bracket
Ordering code of
cover plate of heat
emission hole
Ordering code of
keypad mounting
bracket
Ordering code of
installation  base
7R5G/011P 19005-00013 61006-00109
19005-00149 /
011G/015P-015G/018P 19005-00006 61006-00109
018G/022P-022G/030P 19005-00094 61006-00109
030G/037P-037G/045P 19005-00093 61006-00109
045G/055P-075G/090P 19005-00092 61006-00109
090G/110P-110G/132P 19005-00091 /
132G/160P-160G/185P 19005-00296 /
185G/200P-315G/355P / /
355G/400P-450G/500P / /
17
VFD power Input reactor Output reactor DC reactor Input fi lter Output fi lter
7.5kW GDL-ACL0025-4CU GDL-OCL0020-4CU / FLT-P04032L-B FLT-L04032L-B
11kW GDL-ACL0035-4AL GDL-OCL0025-4CU / FLT-P04032L-B FLT-L04032L-B
15kW GDL-ACL0040-4AL GDL-OCL0035-4AL / FLT-P04045L-B FLT-L04045L-B
18.5kW GDL-ACL0051-4AL GDL-OCL0040-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04045L-B FLT-L04045L-B
22kW GDL-ACL0051-4AL GDL-OCL0050-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04065L-B FLT-L04065L-B
30kW GDL-ACL0070-4AL GDL-OCL0060-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04065L-B FLT-L04065L-B
37kW GDL-ACL0090-4AL GDL-OCL0075-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04100L-B FLT-L04100L-B
45kW GDL-ACL0110-4AL GDL-OCL0092-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04100L-B FLT-L04100L-B
55kW GDL-ACL0150-4AL GDL-OCL0115-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04150L-B FLT-L04150L-B
75kW GDL-ACL0150-4AL GDL-OCL0150-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04150L-B FLT-L04150L-B
90kW GDL-ACL0220-4AL GDL-OCL0220-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04240L-B FLT-L04240L-B
110kW GDL-ACL0220-4AL GDL-OCL0220-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04240L-B FLT-L04240L-B
132kW GDL-ACL0265-4AL GDL-OCL0265-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04240L-B FLT-L04240L-B
160kW GDL-ACL0330-4AL GDL-OCL0330-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04400L-B FLT-L04400L-B
185kW GDL-ACL0390-4AL GDL-OCL0400-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04400L-B FLT-L04400L-B
200kW GDL-ACL0390-4AL GDL-OCL0400-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04400L-B FLT-L04400L-B
220kW GDL-ACL0450-4AL GDL-OCL0450-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04600L-B FLT-L04600L-B
250kW GDL-ACL0500-4AL GDL-OCL0500-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04600L-B FLT-L04600L-B
280kW GDL-ACL0500-4AL GDL-OCL0560-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04600L-B FLT-L04600L-B
315kW GDL-ACL0580-4AL GDL-OCL0660-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04800L-B FLT-L04800L-B
355kW GDL-ACL0660-4AL GDL-OCL0660-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04800L-B FLT-L04800L-B
400kW GDL-ACL0715-4AL GDL-OCL0720-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P04800L-B FLT-L04800L-B
450kW GDL-ACL0840-4AL GDL-OCL0820-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P041000L-B FLT-L041000L-B
500kW GDL-ACL1000-4AL GDL-OCL1000-4AL Standard built-in FLT-P041000L-B FLT-L041000L-B
Reactor and Filter Model Selection
Note:
• The preceding table describes external accessories. You need to specify the ones you choose when purchasing accessories.
• The rated input voltage drop of input reactors is ≥ 1.5%. The rated output voltage drop of output reactors is 1%.

H3
H1
Ordering Guide
Product type Ordering code Product model Remarks
VFD
11001-02783 GD350A-7R5G/011P-4-S /
11001-02784 GD350A-011G/015P-4-S /
11001-02785 GD350A-015G/018P-4-S /
11001-02786 GD350A-018G/022P-4-S /
11001-02787 GD350A-022G/030P-4-S /
11001-02788 GD350A-030G/037P-4-S /
11001-02789 GD350A-037G/045P-4-S /
11001-02790 GD350A-045G/055P-4-S /
11001-02791 GD350A-055G/075P-4-S /
11001-02792 GD350A-075G/090P-4-S /
11001-02793 GD350A-090G/110P-4-S /
11001-02794 GD350A-110G/132P-4-S /
11001-02795 GD350A-132G/160P-4-S /
11001-02796 GD350A-160G/185P-4-S /
11001-02797 GD350A-185G/200P-4-S /
11001-02798 GD350A-200G/220P-4-S /
11001-02799 GD350A-220G/250P-4-S /
11001-02800 GD350A-250G/280P-4-S /
11001-02801 GD350A-280G/315P-4-S /
11001-02802 GD350A-315G/355P-4-S /
11001-02803 GD350A-355G/400P-4-S /
11001-02804 GD350A-400G/450P-4-S /
11001-02805 GD350A-450G/500P-4-S /
Expansion card
11023-00083 EC-IO501-00 I/O expansion card 1
11023-00119 EC-IO502-00 I/O expansion card 2
11023-00197 EC-TX510B EtherNet IP multi-protocol